
............ ._ _____ . 
THE NEW ZAMC EL CO 
Z11on\bO•r'\ga Chy r to C.htC C O<>P•f.:.\ ivc. Inc . 

INVITATION TO BID NO. 2024-005 

The Zamboanga City Electric Cooperat ive, Inc. (ZAMCELCO) through its Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC), invites all interested parties to participate in the Publ ic Bidding for the following items: 

I. lot 1: PR100001833 Procurement of Sixteen (16} Vehicles FB Body with Ladder Rack 

requested by General Services Department. 

No. Description Unit Required Quantity 

1. 
PROCUREM ENT OF SIXTEEN (16} VEHICLES FB BODY 

WITH LADDER RACK REQUESTED BY GSD 

> APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 

);>. SOURCE OF FUNDS 

> COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

);;> BIDDING STATUS 

UNITS 

: PHP 17,962,880.00 

: GENERAL FUND 

: PHP 25,000.00 

: 15r BIDDING 

16 

The schedule of the bidding act ivities will be as foll ows : 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULED DATE 

Publication of Invitation t o Bid MAY 24, 2024 (Friday) 

Availabili t y of Bidding Document s MAY 24, 2024 (Friday) t o JUNE 14 2024 (Friday) 

Pre-Bid Conference 
MAY 31, 2024 (Friday) 

09:00 AM Video Conference I Face to Face 

Deadline of Subm ission and JUNE 14 2024 (Friday) 

Receipt of Bids/ Opening of Bid 09:00AM Video Conference 

Issuance of Purchase Order Upon Posting of the Performance Bond by the Winning Bidder 

1. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184 otherwise known as the "Government Procurement 
Reform Act" and the NEA Memorandum No. 2017-019 on the Revised Procurement Guidelines 
and Simplifi ed Bidd ing Procedures for Electric Cooperatives. Bidding is restricted to Filipino 
citizens/ sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations w it h at least sixty percent (60%) 
interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Ph ilippines, and to citizens or 
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to 

Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183. 

2. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the ZAMCELCO BAC Secretariat Office 
and inspect t he Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00AM to S:OOPM. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on MAY 24, 2024 

(Fr iday) t o JUNE 14 2024 (Friday) from the address given below or sent t hrough electronic email 
upon payment of the applicable fee to be deposited at ZAMCELCO's Bank of Commerce Account 
No. 029-00-001214-7 and presentation of the deposit slip to the BAC Secretariat. 

CJQ l ? 1 17 

09 1 7-307 - 41 2 

'1 '1 17 -30? 6 6 ? '1 

mnnngcmen t@zam cclco .com.ph S 
help des1<@ n1 m cck:o corr i:h 

MCLL H ighwily. Put1k_ W!'W 
Zombo:rngo C ity .. 



---·-_.---
THE NEW ZAMCELCO 

4. The ZAMCELCO will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on MAY 31, 2024 (Friday) 09:00 AM Video 

Conference/ Face to Face via Online Video Conference or Face to Face. Attendance of bidders 

in the pre-bid conference is optional except when specifically stated in the Invitation to Bid. Only 

those who have purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate in the pre-bid 
conference and raise or submit written queries or clarifications. 

5. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission of two (2) hard 
copies of their sealed bid at the office address as indicated below on or before the deadline of 
receipt of bids on the bid opening date. Soft copy of their bids must also be received a day before 
the bid open ing date but the password to be furnished on the bid opening. 

6. All Bids shall be opened online and read in the presence of Bidders or their duly authorized 
representatives. Bidders shall be required to put up a Bid Security in the amount equivalent to 2% 
of the ABC. The Bid Security shall be in the form of cash or manager's check and submitted 
together with their Bids. 

7. Only those bidders who have bought the bidding documents shall be allowed to participate in the 
Submission and Opening of Bids. 

8. ZAMCELCO reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annu l the bidding process, and to 
reject all bids at any time prior to the awarding of contract, thereby without incurring any liability 
to the affected bidder or bidders . 

9. For further information, please refer to: 

ZAMBOANGA CITY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
MCLL Highway, Brgy. Putik, Zamboanga City 
SECRETARIAT 
Contact No.: +63917-166-8962 
Tel. No.: (062) 991-2117 Local 8640 
Email Address: zbac@zamce1co.com.p i 

(SGO) ATTY. ROMMEL S. AGAN 
Chief Management Officer 

ENGR. JO 

(SGD) ENGR. GANNVMEDE B. TIU 
General Manager 

cicr ? 1 17 

0917 - 307 - 141 2 

q q1 7 3 0 ? -66?<) 

m.:mogcr en t@zo m cc lco con" i:. I 

help dc,;'<@·zomc c lco corr J:.h 

MCLL Hoghwoy. P ut ok. 

Z ornboongo C ity 


